

GigaCloud Technology Inc to Announce First Quarter 2024 Financial Results and Host Conference Call on May 9, 2024

May 2, 2024

EL MONTE, Calif., May 02, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- GigaCloud Technology Inc (Nasdaq: GCT) ("GigaCloud" or the "Company"), a pioneer of global end-to-end B2B technology solutions for large parcel merchandise, today announced that it will report its unaudited financial results for the first quarter ended March 31, 2024 before the market opens on Thursday, May 9, 2024. The Company will host a conference call to discuss its financial results on the same day at 8:00 AM Eastern Time.

To access the conference call, participants should pre-register <u>here</u> to receive the dial-in information and a unique PIN. All participants are encouraged to dial-in 15 minutes prior to the conference call's start time.

A live and archived webcast of the conference call will be accessible on the Company's investor relations website at https://investors.gigacloudtech.com/news-events/events.

About GigaCloud Technology Inc

GigaCloud Technology Inc is a pioneer of global end-to-end B2B technology solutions for large parcel merchandise. The Company's B2B ecommerce platform, which it refers to as the "GigaCloud Marketplace," integrates everything from discovery, payments and logistics tools into one easy-to-use platform. The Company's global marketplace seamlessly connects manufacturers, primarily in Asia, with resellers, primarily in the U.S., Asia and Europe, to execute cross-border transactions with confidence, speed and efficiency. The Company offers a truly comprehensive solution that transports products from the manufacturer's warehouse to the end customer's doorstep, all at one fixed price. The Company first launched its marketplace in January 2019 by focusing on the global furniture market, and has since expanded into additional categories such as home appliances and fitness equipment. For more information, please visit the Company's website: https://investors.gigacloudtech.com/

For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

GigaCloud Technology Inc.

ir@gigacloudtech.com

Pondel Wilkinson Inc.

Laurie Berman (Investor Relations)
| berman@pondel.com

George Medici (Media) amedici@pondel.com